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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1068 1072 1298

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 200 216

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including = (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &

female)

UG[3Years 1113 895 2008 2008 0 0 54 1030

Program(s)]

PG[2Years 141 132 273 273 0 0 24 147

Program(s)]

2020-21

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

1048

171

2019-20

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

4

2018-19

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

32
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Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2019-20)

(2020-21)

(2021-22)

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

1030

1012

1298

No. of first year Academic
students admitted in Year

the year

816 (2021-22)
797 (2022-23)
886 (2023-24)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2020-21)

(2021-22)

(2022-23)

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

146

206

216

No. of first year Academic
students admitted in Year

the year

146 (2021-22)
211 (2022-23)
216 (2023-24)

No. of students graduating No. of

in minimum stipulated time  students
placed

456 8

473 17

396 27

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

106

80

103

No. of
students
placed

44

19

17

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

120000 (One Lac Twenty
thousand)

120000 (One lakh twenty
thousand)

144000 (One lakh forty four
thousand)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

120000 (One lakh twenty
thousand)

120000 (One lakh twenty
thousand)

144000 (One lakh forty
four thousand)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

136

182

178

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

23

19

21



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2023-24

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

236816 (Two lakh Thirty Six Thousa
nd Eight Hundred Sixteen)

1018325 (Ten Lakh Eighteen Thous
and Three Hundred Twenty Five)

154600 (Oner Lakh Fifty Four Thius
and Six Hundred Only)

89831136 (Eight Crore Ninety Eight
Lakh Thirty One Thusand One Hun
dred Thirty Six)

4015468 (Forty Lakh Fifteen Thous
and Four Hundred Sixty Eight)

469855 (Four Lakh Sixty Nine Thou
sand Eight Hundred Fifty Five)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2022-23

Utilised Amount

140921 (One lakh fourty thousand
nine hundred twenty one )

476564 (FOUR LAKHS SEVENTY SIX
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY F
OUR)

512000 (FIVE LAKH TWELVE THOUS
AND)

85399062 (EIGHT CRORE FIFTY THR
EE LAK NINETY NINE THOUSAND SI
XTY TWO)

504631 (FIVE LAKH FOUR THOUSA
ND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY ONE)

94832 (NINETY FOUR THOUSAND E
IGHT HUNDRED THIRTY TWO)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

2021-22

Utilised Amount

89180 (Eightynine thousand one h
undred eighty only)

822115 (Eight lac twenty two thous
and one hundred fifteen only)

0 (Zero)

62087818 (Six crore twenty lac eigh
ty seven thousand eight hundred e
ighteen only)

292830 (Two lac ninety two thousa
nd thirty only)

99882 (Ninety nine thousand eight
hundred eighty two only)

Yes, less than 40% of the
buildings

No



3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno

10

11

Name

Dr V) Dwivedi

KT Gosai

B R Rabari

A N Patel

Dr M K Parikh

N | Parmar

Ashwin U Patel

Aravind U Patel

CKJadav

Dr K P Pancholi

G M Patel

Age

48

58

54

47

60

61

52

61

56

62

55

Designation

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

MCA

M.COM

M.COM

Ph.D

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

Ph.D

M.A

Experience (In

Months)

300

358

358

102

370

406

276

390

344

369

375

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Not available

Joining
Date

15-07-
2017

27-09-
1994

29-09-
1994

27-01-
2016

11-09-
1993

24-09-
1990

09-07-
2001

21-01-
1992

16-11-
1995

11-10-
1993

08-04-
1993

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

S N Patel

DrJ G Vinzuda

J C Chauhan

Dr V R Joshi

M K Macwan

Dr A P Patel

Dr N H Shah

Dr F P Panchal

Dr G N Rohit

Dr M S Parmar

A F Dodiya

Dr R H Patel

N J Patel

PV UPADHYAY

R H Shaikh

61

35

56

50

58

58

61

51

55

57

56

56

51

53

53

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.A

Ph.D

M.A

Ph.D

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

365

101

369

322

357

357

366

204

344

346

382

333

322

322

333

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

21-02-
1994

16-02-
2016

08-10-
1993

15-09-
1997

01-10-
1994

07-10-
1994

21-01-
1994

25-07-
2007

03-11-
1995

05-09-
1995

21-09-
1992

04-10-
1996

10-09-
1997

16-09-
1997

04-10-
1996

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

J N Galani

Dr S S Dabhi

R K Parikh

ST Gamit

G G Raol

Dr Pallavi Singh

P | Patel

DR S | MANSURI

DR DILSHADBANU M

QUIRAISHI

Dr Hasan R Rana

Shri Vinayak T Parwani

Ms Hina V Arya

Shri Vijal S Patel

Shri Kanubhai B Baraiya

Dr Devyani A Parekh

56

45

50

28

41

38

30

38

36

42

28

31

33

36

Other

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Sc.

(Microbiology)

M.Sc.

(Microbiology)

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

SET

NET

NET

Ph.D

322

205

322

25

204

25

25

113

96

192

33

90

14

24

36

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-09-
1997

01-06-
2007

10-09-
1997

13-06-
2022

02-07-
2007

03-09-
2022

20-10-
2022

25-01-
2023

25-01-
2023

20-10-
2018

01-01-
2021

03-03-
2022

01-04-
2022

21-02-
2022

25-09-
2021

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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