

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-5935

Institute Name: Shri R. P. Arts, Shri K. B. Commerce and Smt. B. C. J. Science College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1068	1072	1298			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	200	216				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]		895	2008	2008	0	0	54	1030	1048	4	0	32
PG [2 Years Program(s)]		132	273	273	0	0	24	147	171	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2019-20)	1030	816	(2021-22)	456	8	120000 (One Lac Twenty thousand)	136
(2020-21)	1012	797	(2022-23)	473	17	120000 (One lakh twenty thousand)	182
(2021-22)	1298	886	(2023-24)	396	27	144000 (One lakh forty four thousand)	178

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2020-21)	146	146	(2021-22)	106	44	120000 (One lakh twenty thousand)	23
(2021-22)	206	211	(2022-23)	80	19	120000 (One lakh twenty thousand)	19
(2022-23)	216	216	(2023-24)	103	17	144000 (One lakh forty four thousand)	21

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	236816 (Two lakh Thirty Six Thousa nd Eight Hundred Sixteen)	140921 (One lakh fourty thousand nine hundred twenty one)	89180 (Eightynine thousand one h undred eighty only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	1018325 (Ten Lakh Eighteen Thous and Three Hundred Twenty Five)	476564 (FOUR LAKHS SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY F OUR)	822115 (Eight lac twenty two thous and one hundred fifteen only)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	154600 (Oner Lakh Fifty Four Thius and Six Hundred Only)	512000 (FIVE LAKH TWELVE THOUS AND)	0 (Zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	89831136 (Eight Crore Ninety Eight Lakh Thirty One Thusand One Hun dred Thirty Six)	85399062 (EIGHT CRORE FIFTY THR EE LAK NINETY NINE THOUSAND SI XTY TWO)	62087818 (Six crore twenty lac eighty seven thousand eight hundred eighteen only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	4015468 (Forty Lakh Fifteen Thous and Four Hundred Sixty Eight)	504631 (FIVE LAKH FOUR THOUSA ND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY ONE)	292830 (Two lac ninety two thousa nd thirty only)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	469855 (Four Lakh Sixty Nine Thou sand Eight Hundred Fifty Five)	94832 (NINETY FOUR THOUSAND E IGHT HUNDRED THIRTY TWO)	99882 (Ninety nine thousand eight hundred eighty two only)

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr V J Dwivedi	48	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	15-07- 2017		Regular
2	K T Gosai	58	Associate Professor	Male	MCA	358	Yes	27-09- 1994		Regular
3	B R Rabari	54	Associate Professor	Male	M.COM	358	Yes	29-09- 1994		Regular
4	A N Patel	47	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	102	Yes	27-01- 2016		Regular
5	Dr M K Parikh	60	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	370	Yes	11-09- 1993		Regular
6	N I Parmar	61	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	406	Yes	24-09- 1990		Regular
7	Ashwin U Patel	52	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	276	Yes	09-07- 2001		Regular
8	Aravind U Patel	61	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	390	Yes	21-01- 1992		Regular
9	C K Jadav	56	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	344	Yes	16-11- 1995		Regular
10	Dr K P Pancholi	62	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	369	Yes	11-10- 1993		Regular
11	G M Patel	55	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	375	Yes	08-04- 1993		Regular

12	S N Patel	61	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	365	Yes	21-02- 1994	 Regular
13	Dr J G Vinzuda	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	101	Yes	16-02- 2016	 Regular
14	J C Chauhan	56	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	369	Yes	08-10- 1993	 Regular
15	Dr V R Joshi	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	322	Yes	15-09- 1997	 Regular
16	M K Macwan	58	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	357	Yes	01-10- 1994	 Regular
17	Dr A P Patel	58	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	357	Yes	07-10- 1994	 Regular
18	Dr N H Shah	61	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	366	Yes	21-01- 1994	 Regular
19	Dr F P Panchal	51	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	204	Yes	25-07- 2007	 Regular
20	Dr G N Rohit	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	344	Yes	03-11- 1995	 Regular
21	Dr M S Parmar	57	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	346	Yes	05-09- 1995	 Regular
22	A F Dodiya	56	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	382	Yes	21-09- 1992	 Regular
23	Dr R H Patel	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	333	Yes	04-10- 1996	 Regular
24	N J Patel	51	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	322	Yes	10-09- 1997	 Regular
25	P V UPADHYAY	53	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	322	Yes	16-09- 1997	 Regular
26	R H Shaikh	53	Other	Male	M.Sc.	333	Yes	04-10- 1996	 Regular

27	J N Galani	56	Other	Male	M.Sc.	322	Yes	16-09- 1997	 Regular
28	Dr S S Dabhi	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	205	Yes	01-06- 2007	 Regular
29	R K Parikh	50	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc. (Microbiology)	322	Yes	10-09- 1997	 Regular
30	S T Gamit	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Microbiology)	25	Yes	13-06- 2022	 Regular
31	G G Raol	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	02-07- 2007	 Regular
32	Dr Pallavi Singh	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	25	Yes	03-09- 2022	 Regular
33	P J Patel	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	25	Yes	20-10- 2022	 Regular
34	DR S I MANSURI	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	113	Yes	25-01- 2023	 Regular
35	DR DILSHADBANU M QUIRAISHI	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	96	Yes	25-01- 2023	 Regular
36	Dr Hasan R Rana	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	20-10- 2018	 Regular
37	Shri Vinayak T Parwani	28	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	33	Yes	01-01- 2021	 Regular
38	Ms Hina V Arya	31	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	90	Yes	03-03- 2022	 Regular
39	Shri Vijal S Patel	33	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	114	Yes	01-04- 2022	 Regular
40	Shri Kanubhai B Baraiya	34	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	24	Yes	21-02- 2022	 Regular
41	Dr Devyani A Parekh	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	25-09- 2021	 Regular

